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BENEFICIARY SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Christine Gerhardt, Director (410) 767-6057
e-mail: gerhardt@dhmbh.state.md.us

MARYLAND PHARMACY PROGRAM
Joseph L. Fine, Director (410) 767-1455
e-mail: jfine@dhmh.state.md.us

SYSTEMS & OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATION
Allan R. Shugart, Director (410) 767-5400
e-mail: ashugart@dhmh state.md.us

OFFICE OF PLANNING & FINANCE
Vacancy, Executive Director (410) 767-5806

FINANCE
Audrey D. Richardson, Director (410) 767-1394
e-mail: richardsona@dhmbh state.md.us

PLANNING ADMINISTRATION
Tricia Roddy, Director (410) 767-5809
e-mail: roddyt@dhmh.state.md.us

OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATIVE
SUPPORT

BOARD OF REVIEW

Contact: Carlene Rhames-Jowers (410) 767-6499
e-mail: br@dhmh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us/br/

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to
3-year terms: Joy C. Naden, Chair (chosen by Governor
[from public members), 2006

Yolanda M. Welch, 2006; Betty M. Coleman, 2007;
Anne R. Cullen, 2007; William L. Callahan, Jr., Esq.,
2008; Yoo Jung Chang, 2008; Jacqueline C. Mashin,
2008.

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY RELATIONS
Hilda J. Davis, Executive Director (410) 767-6596
e-mail: ocr-dhmh@dhmbh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmbh.state.md.us /ocr/index.htm

OFFICE OF CONTRACT POLICY,
MANAGEMENT, & PROCUREMENT
Gary I. Goldberg, Director (410) 767-5816
e-mail: gigoldberg@dhmh state.md.us

web: www.dhmbh.state.md.us/ocpmp/

OFFICE OF PLANNING & CAPITAL
FINANCING

Elizabeth G. Barnard, Director (410) 767-6816
e-mail: barnardb@dhmh state.md.us

web: www.dhmbh.state.md.us/opcf/

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Janet S. Nugent, Director (410) 767-5423
e-mail: nugents@dhmh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us/psa

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION
Leslie L. Friedman, Chief(410) 767-5689
e-mail: friedman1@dhmbh.state.md.us
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PERSONNEL INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Gregory B. Gabell, Chief(410) 767-5661
e-mail: gabellg@dhmh state.md.us

TRAINING SERVICES DIVISION
Eve Unger, Acting Chief (410) 931-1141
e-mail: eunger@dhmh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us/tsd /

BIOTERRORISM EDUCATION & TRAINING
John Murphy, Manager (410) 931-1146
e-mail: jmurphy@dhmbh.state.md.us

E-LEARNING
David S. Mark, Deputy Chief (410) 931-1160
e-mail: dmark@dhmbh.state.md.us

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Wayne C. Howard, Deputy Director (410) 767-1251
e-mail: howardw@dhmbh.state.md.us

CLASSIFICATION & COMPENSATION

DIVISION
Christine M. Brigandi, Chief(410) 767-6417

RECRUITMENT & TESTING DIVISION
Joseph H. Elliot, Chief (410) 767-1251
e-mail: elliotj@dhmbh.state.md.us

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Mark Webner, Deputy Director (410) 767-5423
e-mail: webnerm@dhmbh.state.md.us

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DIVISION
Harold Young III, Esq., Chief (410) 767-5466

EMPLOYMENT DIVISION
Beth Reid, Chief (410) 767-6403

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RELATIONS &
GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

Richard A. Proctor, Executive Director (410) 767-5660
e-mail: proctorr@dhmbh.state.md.us

OFFICE OF APPOINTMENTS & EXECUTIVE
NOMINATIONS

Anna Lieberman, Administrator (410) 767-4049
e-mail: alieberman@dhmbh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us/execnom /index.htm

OFFICE OF GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS
Robyn S. Elliott, Director (410) 767-6480

e-mail: relliott@dhmh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us /govrmrel /index.htm

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RELATIONS

Karen R. Black, Director (410) 767-6490

e-mail: kblack@dhmbh.state.md.us

web: www.dhmbh.state.md.us/publ-rel /index.html

OFFICE OF REGULATIONS COORDINATION
Michelle A. Phinney, Director (410) 767-6499

e-mail: regs@dhmh state.md.us

web: www.dhmh.state.md.us /regs/




